CSA 17 Fee Revisions

May 6, 2025



May 2024 August 2024
June 2011 CPSM presented Advisory Committee met
Current resident/non- financial analysis at and approved fee
resident fees approved Advisory Committee revisions
July 2021 July 2024 April 2025
Out-of-District fee for Budget Subcommittee Board of Supervisors
transport added met and approved fee approved fee revisions
revisions on April 22




» There are no absolutes — every patient,
patient transport and health plan is
different

« Residents will continue to be responsible
for any patient portion of bill as required
by law

» Coinsurance/Copay, deductibles
» Residents will not be “balance billed”

* Non-residents will be responsible for any
portion of the bill not covered/satisfied by
coinsurance or deductible




Fee Type

Ambulance Transport

Mileage

Treat-No-Transport (TNT)

Standby Hourly Rate

Current Fee

Resident: $400
Non-Resident: $1050
Out-of-District: $2500

$40

$150

N/A

Approved Fee

$3,743

$48

$460

$235

Fee Change

$2,426

$8

$310

$235

% Change

184%

20%

207%

N/A



&

* These new rates sunset the longstanding
and underfunded resident subsidized rates.

« CSA-17 rates and fees will now align with the County
FPD rates.

« Based on the County average rates of all EMS providers.

« Billing inquires should be directed to County EMS
staff, not the CSA-17 Cities or the District.

* Fee schedule goes into effect on July 1, 2025.
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