## **CSA 17 Fee Revisions**

May 6, 2025



## Quick Recap

**June 2011** 

Current resident/non-resident fees approved

May 2024

CPSM presented financial analysis at Advisory Committee

August 2024

Advisory Committee met and approved fee revisions

**July 2021** 

Out-of-District fee for transport added

**July 2024** 

Budget Subcommittee met and approved fee revisions

**April 2025** 

Board of Supervisors approved fee revisions on April 22

### Considerations

- There are no absolutes every patient, patient transport and health plan is different
- Residents will continue to be responsible for any patient portion of bill as required by law
  - Coinsurance/Copay, deductibles
  - Residents will not be "balance billed"
- Non-residents will be responsible for any portion of the bill not covered/satisfied by coinsurance or deductible



#### CSA 17 Fee Revisions FY 25-26

Fee Type	Current Fee	Approved Fee	Fee Change	% Change
Ambulance Transport	<ul><li>Resident: \$400</li><li>Non-Resident: \$1050</li><li>Out-of-District: \$2500</li></ul>	\$3,743	\$2,426	184%
Mileage	\$40	\$48	\$8	20%
Treat-No-Transport (TNT)	\$150	\$460	\$310	207%
Standby Hourly Rate	N/A	\$235	\$235	N/A



- These new rates sunset the longstanding and underfunded resident subsidized rates.
- CSA-17 rates and fees will now align with the County FPD rates.
  - Based on the County average rates of all EMS providers.
- Billing inquires should be directed to County EMS staff, not the CSA-17 Cities or the District.
- Fee schedule goes into effect on July 1, 2025.



# Questions?

